

Cross Country Healthcare Executives Named to Staffing Industry Analysts' Top 100 List

February 26, 2020

Executives Kevin Clark and Stephen Saville Honored

BOCA RATON, Fla.--(BUSINESS WIRE)--Feb. 26, 2020-- Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. (NASDAQ: CCRN), a national leader in providing total talent management, is proud to announce that president and CEO **Kevin C. Clark**, and executive vice president of operations, **Stephen A. Saville**, have been named to the <u>2020 Staffing 100 – Staffing Industry Analysts' list</u> of the most notable leaders in the industry.

This press release features multimedia. View the full release here: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200226005613/en/



Kevin Clark (Photo: Business Wire)

workforce solutions firms, and Clark came back as leader of the company to improve its performance. Since his return, the company has consolidated 24 brands into one cohesive brand centered around "Cross Country," simplified the organizational structure and is executing a digital transformation. The company remains committed to its reputation as a leader in clinical excellence.

"I sincerely appreciate being recognized alongside such esteemed peers," says Saville. "I am grateful for all the efforts of Cross Country Healthcare associates who are executing on strategic and operational initiatives across the organization. The resulting improvements in our financial and operational performance furthers our ability to make a difference in the lives of our candidates, internal staff and valued clients."

About Cross Country Healthcare

Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. (CCH) is a leader in providing total talent management including strategic workforce solutions, contingent staffing, permanent placement and other consultative services for healthcare clients. Leveraging nearly 35 years of expertise and insight, CCH solves complex labor-related challenges for clients while providing high-quality outcomes and exceptional patient care. As a multi-year Best of Staffing® Award winner, CCH is committed to excellence in delivery of its services and was the first public company to earn The Joint Commission Gold Seal of Approval® for Health Care Staffing Services Certification with Distinction.

Copies of this and other news releases as well as additional information about Cross Country Healthcare can be obtained online at <u>www.crosscountryhealthcare.com</u>. Shareholders and prospective investors can also register to automatically receive the Company's press releases, SEC filings and other notices by e-mail.

View source version on businesswire.com: https://www.businesswire.com/news/home/20200226005613/en/

Media Contact: Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. Corrie Keller, APR, 561-617-2454 The Staffing 100, now in its ninth year, honors leaders that create new models of work, drive efficiencies while running companies, influence legislation and introduce technologies that provide engaging experiences for clients and job seekers. Clark and Saville are now members of an elite group, and among some of the most visionary leaders in the workforce solutions sector.

"I am proud to be included on the Staffing 100 list this year alongside my colleague Steve Saville," says Clark. "Having co-founded Cross Country Healthcare and returning as its CEO nearly three decades later has been the most rewarding part of my career. Helping our clients deliver exceptional patient care by supplying the most qualified job seekers is at the core of what we do. I am honored to be at the helm of this industry-leading organization."

Clark co-founded Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. in 1986 and sold it in the early 1990s, returning to the helm in early 2019. Cross Country Healthcare is one of only two publicly traded US healthcare Director, Corporate Communications & Marketing <u>ckeller@crosscountry.com</u>

Source: Cross Country Healthcare, Inc.

Media Contact: Cross Country Healthcare, Inc. Corrie Keller, APR, 561-617-2454 Director, Corporate Communications & Marketing ckeller@crosscountry.com